

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.192/2021
CrlM No. 523 & 524 of 2021
(Through Video Conferencing)

Soni Devi and another ...Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-1&2.
None for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondents seeks some more time to file the response. The request is granted. Let the response be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Respondent No. 3 has not been served.Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3 through concerned Police Station.

List on 16.07.2021.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.05.2021
Bir