

Sr. No. 112  
(Regular Cause list)

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 192/2021  
CrIM Nos. 523/2021 & 524/2021

Soni Devi and Anr. .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors. ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.08.2021**

Let fresh notice be issued for effecting service upon respondent No. 3, returnable within three weeks, to be executed through SHO concerned.

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG to file response on or before next date of hearing.

List again on 29.09.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
31.08.2021  
*Ram Krishan*