

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 192/2021  
CrIM Nos. 523 & 524/2021

Soni Devi and another ...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Statutory period in notice issued to respondent No. 3, is not over yet.

List on 02.11.2021.

Meanwhile, response be filed, if not already filed.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.09.2021  
SUNIL-I