

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 192/2021  
CrIM No. 523/2021  
CrIM No. 524/2021

Soni Devi and another

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Shreya Nagpal, Advocates

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Status report stands filed.

Statutory period is over.

List for final consideration on 24.12.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
02.11.2021  
Neha