

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No.192/2021

CrIM No. 523/2021

CrIM No. 524/2021

Soni Devi and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2022

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for furnishing correct/fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No. 3. Thereafter, notice to respondent No. 3, returnable within three weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 06.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

In the meantime, response.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
13.05.2022
Meenakshi