

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 192/2021
CrIM No. 523/2021
CrIM No. 524/2021

Soni Devi and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Palak Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 3 has not been served because the petitioner has failed to take steps.

In case, petitioner is interested, he may take steps within a week's time, whereafter notice be issued to the respondent No. 3, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 19.09.2022.

Subject to the taking of steps by the petitioner, interim direction if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.07.2022
Renu