

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 192/2021

Soni Devi & Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA for R-1&2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.03.2023

Response has been filed by respondent Nos. 1&2.

Fresh notice to respondent No.3, to be served through SHO concerned.

List on 03.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu
28.03.2023
Vijay