

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 192/2021
CrIM No. 523/2021
CrIM No. 524/2021

Soni Devi and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and
ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.06.2023

There is no report of the registry with respect to service of
respondent No. 3 who was directed to be served afresh by virtue of order
dated 28.03.2023. Registry to do the needful and report accordingly.

List on 02.08.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

09.06.2023

Rikul Sharma