

**Sr. No. 33**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 192/2021

Soni Devi & anr. .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, DyAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.03.2024

As per the report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.3 in terms of order dated 28.03.2023 through SHO, Police Station, Udhampur, and the same has been received back unexecuted with the remarks that despite making best efforts respondent No. 3 could not be traced.

Counsel for the petitioners shall take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 3 by the next date.

Fresh status report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 01.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
01.03.2024