

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) 192/2021

Soni Devi and another

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2024

As per the report of the registry petitioners have not taken steps for service of respondent no. 3.

Confronted with the same, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further one week's time for taking requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent no. 3. Subject, to taking requisite steps, Registry shall issue notice to the respondent No. 3.

Respondents shall file fresh status report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.02.2025.

Meanwhile interim, direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
23.12.2024
Bir