

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) 192/2021
CrIM(523/2021)
CrIM(524/2021)**

SONI DEVI AND ANOTHER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.02.2026

1. Nemo for parties.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List on 07.04.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU:
13.02.2026
Akshil Dev